Extracts from Official & News Reports Regarding Incorrect Stamping

! 1875 Report:
My inspections in regard to the proper use of Law Stamps in
the several [Division Court] offices inspected, have enabled me
to report omissions to affix stamps to the papers and documents
of the Courts amounting to ($2,316.50) Two thousand three
hundred and sixteen dollars and fifty cents, and to cancel large
numbers of Ontario Law Stamps that I found affixed to papers
but not cancelled. (Continues next page)

(continued from previous page.)

This sum, however, cannot be considered as fairly showing
the result of inspections in this department of my duties, as,